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As 3 covered ectity under Titte If of the Americans walh Disabibfiss Act, the: City of Los Angeles does nol discrimmate on the bass of disability and, upon request, will provide
reascnEble acoommodation lo ensute equzl 2ecess I its programs:;, services and achivities. For efficient handiing of iformation intemnally and in the mtemet, conversion 1o this
new format of code related and aimnistetive information bulleting inciucfing MGD and RGA that wen: previousiy issued will aiso allow fiexibility and timely distributicn of
rformaton to the public.
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ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
FOR
TUBS AND SHOWERS

L1 MAXBEVELED

FIGURE 11B-2B -PLAN VIEW OF ROLL -IN SHOWER

FIGURE 11B-2C -OPEN SHOWER
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o 45 CALPORA STE SECTION VIEW
min. 427 Existing 42" x 48™ California showers will |-27'—Max.-1
inside face of finish_{__ be considered accessible providing that the -r
R / controls and hand held shower hose bracket
"'——"{ is relocated to the rear wall within 24" max. - SEAT 26" Min.
= 4 from the folding edge of the folding seat. The JH
hand held showerhead must have a diverter R® HAND-HELD SHOWER
= from the fixed showerhead on the opposite wall. HOSE BRACKET
= “\Standard fixed showerhead
?g: ; located on oppositu.vaﬂ. 24" Min. Length
o B Seat extension for shower
Elg stalls over 36" deep.
£
PLAN VIEW

As a covered entity under Titie 1l of the Amencans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide
reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to s programs, sesvices and activiies. For efficient handling of information internally and in the intemet, conversion 1o this
new format of code related and administrative informaition bulletins inciuding MGD and RGA that were previousty issued will also allow flexibility and timely distribution of

information to the public.
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= AND ARIE INTENDED ONLY AS AN AID FOR BUILDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.
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As 2 covered enlity under Title Il of the Americans with [Disabiliies Az, the City of Lo Angeles woes not disciminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide
reasonable acommodation 10 ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities. For eflicient handling of aformation mternally and in the intemet, conversion to this
new fomeat of code relatect and administrative information bulletins inclucing MGD and RGA that wen: previously ssued will also allow flexibdity and tmetly distribution of
infonmation to the public.
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THESE DIAGRAMS ILLUSTRATE THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS OF THESE REGULATIONS
AND ARE INTENDED ONLY AS AN AID FOR BUILDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.
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7
g. Avisual and audible signil shall be provided at each hoistway EGRESS AND AREAS FOR EVACUATION ASSISTANCE T
entrance indicating to the prospective passenger the car . ..
answering the call and its direction of trivel as foliows: NQTE: Area of Evacuation Assistance is an accessible space which js
(11104011, T176B.1.14) protected from fire and smeke and which facilitates a delay in
egress.
i The wvisual signal for each tirection shalt be a
minimum of 2-1/2" high by 2-1/12" wide, and visible NOTE: Arezs of Evacuation Assistance are not required in buildings or
from the proximity of the hail zall hutton. facifities having a supervised automatic sprinkler system.
(1114B.2.1, Exc.1)
ii. The audible signal shall scuiwd once lor the up
direction and twice for thi clawn direction or ¢f a NOTE: In alierations of existing buildings, Areas of Evacuation Assistance
configuration which distinguist es between up and are nat required. (1114B.2.1, Exc.2)
down elevator travel.
1. In buildings or portions of buildings required to be accessible,
ifi. The center line of the fixiure shall be loeated a accessible means of egress shall be provided in the same number
minimum of &' in height from the febby floor. as required for exits by Chapter 10. (1114B.2.1)
h. The use of in-car lantemns, located in oror the car door jamis, 2. When an exit required by Chapter 10 is not accessible, an area for
visible frorn the proximity of the hall ¢ill buttor and conferming evaclation assistance shall be provided and shall adjoin an
to Sections T1T0A.11 or 11168.1.74 will be iacceptable. accessible route of travel. (1114B.2.1)
(1110A, 1. 11, 1178B.1.74)
3. An atea for evacuation assistance shall be one of the following:

The use of arrow shapes is preferred for visilde signals.
(11104.1.11, 11168.1.14)

Passenger elevator landing jambs cn all iélevator floors shall
have the number of the floor on which the jamb is located
designated by raised Arabiz numerals whict are a minimurn of
2" in height and raised Elraille symbals which conform to
Section 1117B.5.6 located appraximalaly ! ahove the flooron
the jamb panels on both sides of thy ciyor 5o that they are
visible from within the elevator. Raisid B -aili2 symbrols shall
be placed directly to the left of the cornispondirig raisisd Arabic
numerals. The raised characters shall be cn a contrasting
background. (1110.4.1.12, 11168.1.15)

Power-operated horizontally sliding car and hoistway doors
opened and closed by automatic means s ‘iall be provided.
(3003.4.3)

Doors closed by automatic means shall [ provided with a
door regpening device which will function 10 siop and reopen
a car door and adjacent hoistway door in case the car door s
obstructad while closing. This reopening devite shall also be
capable of sensing an abject or perion in the pzath of the
closing door without requiring conlact for asivarion at 4 normail
§" and 29" above the floor. Door reopening devices shall
remain effective for a period of nol less than 20 seconds. After
such an interval the doors may close in accordance with the
requirements of ANSI 17.1-86 of the Aurerican Scciety of
Mechanical Engineers (ASME) docurn znt JASME 17.1-1980.
(1710A.1.4, 116E. 1.5 Fig 1113405,

The minimum acceptable time from notification that a car is
answering a call (lantem ant audible sigrial} uritif the oors of
the car start to close shall be calculated in accordaince with
Sections 1110A.1.5 and11168.1.6.

(1110A.1.5, 11765.7.6. Fig 11A-C)

For cars with in-car lanterns, the total time: T, as calculated in
accordance with Section 17168. 1.6, bugire wlen the [antem
is visible from the vicinity of hall call biutions ¢nd an audible
signal is sounded. (1170A.1.5, 111€4,1.8, Fiy 11A-C)

The minimum acceptable time for doors %o rernain fully open
shall not be less than § seconds.  [11410A.1.6, 1116B.1.7)

The elevator shall be automatic and bw picwvidied with a self-
leveling feature that will automatically biing he zar to the floor
landings with a tolerance aof + 172" undier wxmial loading and
unfoading conditions. This self-leveling shzil, within its zone,
be entirely automatic and independent . f {he: operating device
and shall comect the overtravel or undiriiiviel. The car shall
also be maintained approximately lavel with the landing
imespective of load. The clearance belwes: 1 the car platform
sill and the edge of the hoistway landing shall be no greater
than 1-1/4" (11104.1.3, 17116B.1.2)

a.

Each area for evacuation assistance shall provide at feast two
accessible areas that are not fess than 30" by 48", The area for
evacuation assistance shall notencroach on any required exitwidth.
The tolal number of such 30" by 48" areas per story shall not be
less than one for every 200 persons of calculated occupant load
served by the area for evacualion assistance. (1114B.2.2.2)

Each slairway adjacent to an area for evacuation assistance shall
have a minimum clear width of 48" between handrails.

(11148.2.2.1)

A portion of a stairway landing within a smoke-proof enclosure,
complying with Section 1005.3.3. (11148.2.2.1.1)

A portion of an exterior exit balcony located immediately
adjacent to an exit stairway when the exterior exit balcony
tomplies with Section 1006.3. Openings to the exterior of the
building iocated within 20" of the area for evacuation
assistance shall be protected with fire assernblies having a 3/4
haur fire protection rating. (1114B.2.2.1.2)

A portion of a one-hour fire-resistive corridor complying with
Sectionn 1004.3.4 located immediately adjacent to an exit
enclosure. (1114B.2.2.1.3)

A vestibule lacated immediately adjacent to an exit enclosure
and constructed to the same fire-resistve standards as
n:quired by Section 1004.3.4. (1114B.2.2.1.4)

A paortion of a stairway landing within an exit enclosure which
is vénted to the exterior and is separated from the interior of
the building by not less than one-hour fire-resistive door
assemblies. (1114B.2.2.1.5)

When spproved by the Building Official, an area or reom which
is separated from other portions of the building by a smoke
barrier, Smoke barriers shalf have a fire-resistive rating of not
fess than one hour and shall completely enclose the area or
room, Doors in the smoke barrier shall be tight-fitting smoke-
and draft-control assemblies having a fire-protection rating of
ot less than 20 minutes and shall be seff-closing or automatic
closing. The area or room shall be provided with an exit
directly to an exit enclosure. When the reom or area exits into
an exit enclosure which is required to be of more thar one-
hour fire-resistive canstruction, the room or area shall have the
same fire-resistive construction, including the same opening
protection, as required for the adjacent exit enclosure.
(1114B.2.2.1.6)

An elevator lobby complying with Section 1114B.2.3. See ltem
No. 7 below. {1114B.2.2.1.7)

(1114B2.2.3}
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